
 

I:\MEPC\74\MEPC 74-18-Corr.1.docx 

 

 

 

E 

 
 
MARINE ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION 
COMMITTEE 
74th session  
Agenda item 18 

 
MEPC 74/18/Corr.1 
11 September 2019 
Original: ENGLISH 

 
REPORT OF THE MARINE ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION COMMITTEE 

ON ITS SEVENTY-FOURTH SESSION 
 

Corrigendum 
 
1 In paragraph 5.58, the words "fuel oil that is not in-use on board a ship" are replaced 
by the words "the fuel oil used on board ships". 
 
2 In paragraph 5.110.1, the document symbol "MEPC 74/5/9" is replaced by the symbol 
"MEPC 74/5/29". 
 
3 Paragraph 5.121 is replaced by the following: 
 

"5.121 The Committee approved MEPC.1/Circ.882 on Early application of the 
verification procedures for a MARPOL Annex VI fuel oil sample (regulation 18.8.2 or 
regulation 14.8).". 

 
4 In paragraph 8.40, the words "action 29" are replaced by the words "action 12". 
 
5 Paragraph 18.2.4.10 is replaced by the following: 
 

".10 note that the Committee approved MEPC.1/Circ.882 on Early application of 
the verification procedures for a MARPOL Annex VI fuel oil sample 
(regulation 18.8.2 or regulation 14.8) (paragraph 5.121);". 

 
 

___________ 


